Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 1  of  5
HNTC-103F3950FB-100P
MF52 Series NTC Thermistor
•MF52 Series Temperature Measuring NTC Thermistor
•Zero Power Resistance at 25℃ :10KΩ, tolerance ±1%
•B25/50  constant 3950K, tolerance ±1%
•Excellent solder ability
•Operating temperature：-30℃ to +105℃

⑥��B  Constant  Tolerance    F： �%   H： �%
⑦��B Constant  calculation method    A： ��℃/��℃   B： ��℃/��℃    �
Part Number Code
NTC
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER Symbol CONDITION VALUE UNIT
Rated Zero-Power Resistance R25
Ta=25℃ ±0.05℃
PT ≤ 0.1mW 10±1% KΩ
Resistance At 50℃ R50
Ta=50℃ ±0.05℃
PT ≤ 0.1mW 3.59（Typ） KΩ
B Constant  (Material Constant) B25/50 25℃ /50℃ 3950±1% K
Insulation Resistance / Ta=25℃ ,100VDC 100 min. MΩ
Thermal Dissipation Constant δ Ta=25℃ ,stationary in the air 2.0 min. mW/℃
Response Time-In liquid τ 25℃→ 50℃
T1=25+(50-25)*63.2%=40.8℃ 15 max. sec
Operating Temperature Range / / -30 to ﹢ 105 ℃
Max.Dissipation power P Ta=25℃ 10 mW
Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 2  of  5
HNTC-103F3950FB-100P
MF52 Series NTC Thermistor
Electrical Test
Items Test Methods and Remarks
Nominal Zero-Power Resistance at 25℃ Ambient temperature：25±0.05℃ ;
Nominal B Constant
Measure the resistance at the ambient temperature of 25±0.05℃ , 50±0.05℃
or 85±0.05℃ .
Thermal Time Constant
The total time for the temperature of the thermistor to change by 63.2% of the difference from
ambient temperature T0 (℃ ) to T1 (℃ ) by the drastic change of the power applied to thermistor
from Non-zero Power to Zero-Power state, normally expressed in second(S)
Dissipation Factor
The required power which makes the NTC thermistor body temperature raise
1 ℃ through self-heated, normally expressed in milliwatts per degree
Celsius (mW/℃ ). It can be calculated by the following formula:
B（25/50℃）=
lnR25-lnR50
1/T25-1/T50
B（25/85℃）=
lnR25-lnR85
1/T25-1/T85
Items Standard Test Conditions & Methods Requirements
Rapid Temperature
Change IEC 60068-2-14 -30℃ 30min → 25℃ 5min → 105℃ 30min →
25℃ 5min, repeat 5 times, recovery time is 4 hours
No visible damage,
R25 ΔR/R ≤ ±3%
High Temperature
Storage IEC 60068-2-2 Temperature:105℃ ±3℃ , time:1000 hours No visible damage,
R25 ΔR/R ≤ ±3%
Low Temperature
Storage IEC 60068-2-2 Temperature:-30℃ ±3℃ , time:1000 hours No visible damage,
R25 ΔR/R ≤ ±3%
Steady State
Damp Heat IEC 60068-2-78 Temperature:40 ℃ ±2 ℃ , humidity:93%±2%,
time:500±12 hours
No visible damage,
R25 ΔR/R ≤ ±3%
Reliability Test
Environmental Specification
Storage temperature： -10℃ to +40℃
Storage Conditions: Light-proof, Hermetically Sealed, Moisture-proof;
The components should be left in their original packing to avoid soldering problems due to oxidized contacts.
Relative humidity: < 75 % RH
Storage period The components should be employed within 12 months after delivery,the components  should be resealed after
opening the packing.
Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 3  of  5
HNTC-103F3950FB-100P
MF52 Series NTC Thermistor
Ordering Information
Part Number DELIVERY MODE MPQ(PCS)